COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF WATER SERVICE)	
CORPORATION OF KENTUCKY FOR) CASE NO. 2010-00	476
AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES)	

ORDER

This matter arises upon the motion of Hickman County Fiscal Court, filed March 23, 2011, for full intervention. It appears to the Commission that such intervention is likely to present issues and develop facts that will assist the Commission in fully considering the matter without unduly complicating or disrupting the proceedings. The Commission, being otherwise sufficiently advised, finds that Hickman County Fiscal Court should be granted full rights of a party in this proceeding.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The motion of Hickman County Fiscal Court to intervene is granted.
- 2. Hickman County Fiscal Court shall be entitled to the full rights of a party and shall be served with the Commission's Orders and with filed testimony, exhibits, pleadings, correspondence, and all other documents submitted by parties after the date of this Order.
- 3. Should Hickman County Fiscal Court file documents of any kind with the Commission in the course of these proceedings, Hickman County Fiscal Court shall also serve a copy of said documents on all other parties of record.

By the Commission

ENTERED W

JUN 0 6 2011

KENTUCKY PUBLIC
SERVICE COMMISSION

Executive Divector

Honorable John N Hughes Attorney at Law 124 West Todd Street Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601

Sue Ellen Morris Hickman County Courthouse 110 East Clay Street, Suite D , 42031

Honorable David Edward Spenard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Attorney General Utility & Rate 1024 Capital Center Drive Suite 200 Frankfort, KENTUCKY 40601-8204